

Range of Certificate Numbers: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: N Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
Sale Dates: 01/01/00 to 04/08/22 Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Transaction Dates: 01/01/00 to 04/08/22 Include Fees: N Include Costs: Y
Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
42 1.01 06-003 105	MAX GURWICZ & SONS CORP 331 TILTON RD, PO BOX E NORTHFIELD, NJ HERZEL AVE CCTS TAX LIENS LLC	06/09/06 Outside 08225	Open 2005		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax	83.01	87.86
				Cost	15.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		102.86
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	06/27/06 06 1 J 061	PDBYLHDR		80.55	183.41
	Tax	09/11/06 06 3 J 061	PDBYLHDR		45.70	229.11
	Tax	11/27/06 06 4 J 061	PDBYLHDR		45.64	274.75
	Tax	05/21/07 07 2 J 061	PDBYLHDR		42.86	317.61
	Tax	11/20/07 07 4 J 061	PDBYLHDR		47.42	365.03
	Tax	04/15/08 08 1 J 061	PDBYLNHDR		45.78	410.81
	Tax	05/12/08 08 2 J 061	PDBYLHDR		45.07	455.88
	Tax	09/30/08 08 3 J 061	PD BY LIENHOLDER		48.72	504.60
	Tax	11/20/08 08 4 J 061	PD BY CCTS		48.47	553.07
	Tax	02/17/09 09 1 J 061	CCTS		46.79	599.86
	Tax	05/18/09 09 2 J 061	pd by ccts		46.86	646.72
	Tax	09/17/09 09 3 J 061	pd by lien holder		51.30	698.02
	Tax	11/16/09 09 4 J 061	pd by ccts		50.95	748.97
	Tax	02/22/10 10 1 J 061	Paid by lien holder		48.95	797.92
106 1 09-00082 001	PREVITI, ROBERT P 107 CAROL ROAD LINWOOD, NJ 1408 TILTON RD RICHARD SIMON TRUSTEE	06/24/09 Outside 08221	Open 2008		0.00 %	5,610.00
				Tax	6,027.46	6,709.98
				Sewer	0.00	0.00
				Misc	0.00	0.00
				Cost	100.00	100.00
				Total In Sale:		6,809.98
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	07/17/09 09 2 J 061	PD BY LIEN HOLDER		6,169.36	12,979.34
	Tax	09/10/09 09 3 J 061	pd by lien holder		3,232.96	16,212.30
	Sewer	12/01/09 09 2 J 061	j/m		170.00	16,382.30
	Tax	12/01/09 09 4 J 061	j/m		3,220.26	19,602.56
	Tax	03/01/10 10 1 J 061	pd by lien holder		3,080.61	22,683.17
	Sewer	05/26/10 10 1 J 061	pd by lien holder		165.00	22,848.17

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
106	1	09-00082 PREVITI, ROBERT P	Continued			
	Tax	05/26/10 10 2 J 061 pd by lien holder	3,936.39	0.00	26,784.56	
	Sewer	09/23/10 10 2 J 061 Paid by Lien holder	170.00	0.00	26,954.56	
	Tax	09/23/10 10 3 J 061 Paid by Lien holder	4,109.38	0.00	31,063.94	
	Tax	05/06/11 10 4 J 076 tran to lien	1,001.38	0.00	32,065.32	
	Tax	05/10/11 10 4 J 061	4,293.92	0.00	36,359.24	
	Sewer	05/10/11 11 1 J 061	175.00	0.00	36,534.24	
	Misc	12/31/11 11 4 J 061 6% penalty	969.75	0.00	37,503.99	
	Misc	04/16/12 12 1 J 061 legal costs	1,098.58	0.00	38,602.57	
	Tax	12/31/12 12 4 J 076	1,061.61	0.00	39,664.18	
80 14	REINO, CECELIA A. P.O. BOX 686 NORTHFIELD, NJ	06/12/12 Outside 08225	Open 2011		18.00 % 0.00	
11-00030 000102	9 W ROSEDALE AVE Kevin Lord		Tax Cost	72.77 15.00	3.57 0.00	
			Total In Sale:		91.34	
			Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00	
	Tax	06/20/12 12 2 J 061 pd by lien holder	143.57	0.00	234.91	
80 14	REINO, CECELIA A. P.O. BOX 686 NORTHFIELD, NJ	06/11/13 Outside 08225	Open 2012		18.00 % 0.00	
12-00034 82	9 W ROSEDALE AVE JEFFERY R. JERMAN		Tax Cost	142.82 15.00	8.41 0.00	
			Total In Sale:		166.23	
			Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00	
	Tax	11/25/13 13 4 J 061 Pd by lien holder	308.34	0.00	474.57	
	Tax	05/19/14 14 2 J 061 pd by lienholder	151.36	0.00	625.93	
	Tax	08/25/14 14 3 J 061 Pd by lienholder	79.39	0.00	705.32	
	Tax	11/14/14 14 4 J 061 paid by Lien holder	79.23	0.00	784.55	
	Tax	02/11/15 15 1 J 061 pd by lienholder	76.95	0.00	861.50	
	Tax	05/20/15 15 2 J 061 pd by lienholder	76.34	0.00	937.84	
	Tax	08/19/15 15 3 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	85.59	0.00	1,023.43	
	Tax	11/19/15 15 4 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	85.98	0.00	1,109.41	
	Tax	02/17/16 16 1 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	81.55	0.00	1,190.96	
	Tax	05/17/16 16 2 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	81.52	0.00	1,272.48	
	Tax	08/02/16 16 3 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	83.92	0.00	1,356.40	
	Tax	11/10/16 16 4 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	84.21	0.00	1,440.61	
	Tax	02/10/17 17 1 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	83.92	0.00	1,524.53	
	Tax	05/10/17 17 2 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	83.96	0.00	1,608.49	
	Tax	08/16/17 17 3 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	89.20	0.00	1,697.69	
	Tax	11/13/17 17 4 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	89.90	0.00	1,787.59	
	Tax	02/14/18 18 1 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	86.59	0.00	1,874.18	
	Tax	05/14/18 18 2 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	86.21	0.00	1,960.39	
	Tax	08/14/18 18 3 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	91.67	0.00	2,052.06	
	Tax	11/13/18 18 4 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	92.53	0.00	2,144.59	
	Tax	02/13/19 19 1 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	89.53	0.00	2,234.12	
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 061 L/H JEFFERY JERMAN	89.43	0.00	2,323.55	
	Tax	08/13/19 19 3 J 061 L/H JEFFREY R JERMAN	92.78	0.00	2,416.33	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
80	14	12-00034 REINO, CECELIA A.	Continued			
		Tax	11/14/19 19 4 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	92.78	0.00	2,509.11
		Tax	02/12/20 20 1 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	91.15	0.00	2,600.26
		Tax	05/13/20 20 2 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	91.15	0.00	2,691.41
		Tax	08/12/20 20 3 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	95.32	0.00	2,786.73
		Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	93.29	0.00	2,880.02
		Tax	02/17/21 21 1 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	92.37	0.00	2,972.39
		Tax	05/13/21 21 2 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	92.73	0.00	3,065.12
		Tax	08/31/21 21 3 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	91.21	0.00	3,156.33
		Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	91.67	0.00	3,248.00
		Tax	02/15/22 22 1 J 061 L/H JEFFERY R JERMAN	92.02	0.00	3,340.02
92 32	BURKARD EST, BADER, WM B 1600 SHORE ROAD NORTHFIELD, NJ	06/19/14 Outside 08225	Open 2013		0.00 %	100.00
13-00062 78	WABASH AVE JOHN COSTELLO			Tax Cost	81.18 15.00	4.93 0.00
				Total In Sale:		101.11
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
175 41	BURKARD,EST, BADER, WM B 217 GIBBON STREET ALEXANDRIA, VA	06/19/14 Outside 22314	Open 2013		0.00 %	100.00
13-00126 000107	LANE OFF SHORE RD Axios and Sons LLC			Tax Cost	20.45 15.00	1.24 0.00
				Total In Sale:		36.69
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
120 11	CERRONI, ANTHONY 116 ROOSEVELT AVENUE NORTHFIELD, NJ	03/15/18 Outside 08225	Open 2017		0.00 %	6,500.00
17-00059 85	116 ROOSEVELT AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost	2,760.81 180.00 60.84	91.10 10.00 0.00
				Total In Sale:		3,102.75
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		Tax	04/13/18 18 1 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA	770.32	0.00	3,873.07
		Sewer	04/13/18 18 1 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA	185.00	0.00	4,058.07
		Tax	05/23/18 18 2 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,345.71	0.00	5,403.78
		Sewer	09/17/18 18 2 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	5,583.78
		Tax	09/17/18 18 3 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,454.35	0.00	7,038.13
		Tax	12/07/18 18 4 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,447.23	0.00	8,485.36
		Tax	03/11/19 19 1 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,406.30	0.00	9,891.66
		Sewer	06/27/19 19 1 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	195.00	0.00	10,086.66
		Tax	06/27/19 19 2 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,414.56	0.00	11,501.22
		Sewer	08/30/19 19 2 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	11,681.22
		Tax	08/30/19 19 3 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,449.70	0.00	13,130.92
		Tax	12/09/19 19 4 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,310.83	0.00	14,441.75
		Tax	03/09/20 20 1 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,427.72	0.00	15,869.47
		Sewer	04/13/20 20 1 J 061 L/H CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	16,049.47

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
120	11	17-00059 CERRONI, ANTHONY	Continued			
Tax	06/30/20 20 2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,443.13	0.00	17,492.60	
Sewer	09/28/20 20 2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	17,672.60	
Tax	09/28/20 20 3 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,508.44	0.00	19,181.04	
Tax	11/20/20 20 4 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,449.74	0.00	20,630.78	
Sewer	03/30/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	20,810.78	
Tax	03/30/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,467.40	0.00	22,278.18	
Tax	06/14/21 21 2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,457.42	0.00	23,735.60	
Sewer	09/14/21 21 2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	23,915.60	
Tax	09/14/21 21 3 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,446.49	0.00	25,362.09	
Tax	11/16/21 21 4 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,437.29	0.00	26,799.38	
Tax	02/16/22 22 1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,437.05	0.00	28,236.43	
Sewer	02/16/22 22 1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	28,416.43	
34 21.11	NGUYEN, HAI & THANH THI KIM 1900 OAK AVENUE NORTHFIELD, NJ	03/14/19 Outside 08225	Open 2018		0.00 % 21,000.00	
18-00017 75	1900 OAK AVE BB 316 INVESTMENTS LLC		Tax Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	9,934.40 360.00 100.00	1,147.25 30.00 0.00 11,571.65 0.00	
Tax	04/03/19 19 1 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,401.32	0.00	13,972.97	
Sewer	05/13/19 19 1 J 061 L/H	BB 316	190.00	0.00	14,162.97	
Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 061 L/H	BB 316	2,340.82	0.00	16,503.79	
Tax	08/13/19 19 3 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,426.12	0.00	18,929.91	
Sewer	11/14/19 19 2 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	185.00	0.00	19,114.91	
Tax	11/14/19 19 4 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,428.53	0.00	21,543.44	
Tax	12/31/19 19 4 J 076	YEAR END PENALTY	648.36	0.00	22,191.80	
Tax	02/11/20 20 1 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,381.11	0.00	24,572.91	
Sewer	05/15/20 20 1 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	185.00	0.00	24,757.91	
Tax	05/15/20 20 2 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,385.83	0.00	27,143.74	
Tax	08/13/20 20 3 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,493.78	0.00	29,637.52	
Sewer	11/12/20 20 2 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	190.00	0.00	29,827.52	
Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,439.40	0.00	32,266.92	
Tax	12/31/20 20 4 J 076	YEAR END PENALTY	658.68	0.00	32,925.60	
Tax	02/11/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,423.52	0.00	35,349.12	
Sewer	03/23/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	180.00	0.00	35,529.12	
Tax	05/12/21 21 2 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,423.52	0.00	37,952.64	
Tax	09/15/21 21 3 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,447.21	0.00	40,399.85	
Sewer	11/15/21 21 2 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	105.00	0.00	40,504.85	
Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,408.94	0.00	42,913.79	
Tax	12/31/21 21 4 J 076	YEAR END PENALTY	632.92	0.00	43,546.71	
Tax	02/11/22 22 1 J 061 L/H	BB 316 INVESTMNT	2,413.24	0.00	45,959.95	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr					
132 18 18-00070 86	MASTERS, MICHAEL 709 FIRST STREET NORTHFIELD, NJ 709 FIRST ST TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS, LLC	03/14/19 Outside 08225	Open 2018		0.00 %	4,600.00
				Tax	2,863.14	3,027.85
				Sewer	180.00	190.00
				Boarding Up	0.00	0.00
				Cost	64.36	64.36
				Total In Sale:		3,282.21
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		05/23/19 19 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,391.88	4,674.09
		05/23/19 19 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Sewer	190.00	4,864.09
		05/23/19 19 2	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,332.59	6,196.68
		08/21/19 19 3	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,379.10	7,575.78
		11/20/19 19 2	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Sewer	185.00	7,760.78
		11/20/19 19 4	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,379.78	9,140.56
		02/20/20 20 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,354.86	10,495.42
		02/20/20 20 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Sewer	180.00	10,675.42
		06/24/20 20 2	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,377.66	12,053.08
		08/21/20 20 3	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,420.37	13,473.45
		11/23/20 20 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Boarding Up	169.98	13,643.43
		11/23/20 20 2	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Sewer	190.00	13,833.43
		11/23/20 20 4	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,385.95	15,219.38
		02/19/21 21 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,376.94	16,596.32
		05/12/21 21 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Sewer	185.00	16,781.32
		05/12/21 21 2	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,372.17	18,153.49
		11/18/21 21 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Sewer	5.00	18,158.49
		11/18/21 21 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Boarding Up	185.12	18,343.61
		11/18/21 21 2	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Sewer	185.00	18,528.61
		11/18/21 21 3	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,426.21	19,954.82
		11/18/21 21 4	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,365.26	21,320.08
		02/18/22 22 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Sewer	180.00	21,500.08
		02/18/22 22 1	J 061 L/H TRYSTONE CAPITAL	Tax	1,373.83	22,873.91
5505 32.04 18-00097 17	JACKSON, JULIA 6827 MILL ROAD EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, NJ 6827 MILL ROAD GARDEN STATE INVESTMENT	03/14/19 Outside 08234	Open 2018		18.00 %	0.00
				Sewer	360.00	390.00
				Cost	15.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		405.00
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
		04/22/19 19 1	J 061 L/H GARDEN STATE	Sewer	185.00	590.00
		11/27/19 19 2	J 061 L/H GARDEN STATE	Sewer	185.00	775.00
		04/14/20 20 1	J 061 L/H GARDEN STATE	Sewer	180.00	955.00
		11/25/20 20 2	J 061 L/H GARDEN STATE	Sewer	190.00	1,145.00
		09/14/21 21 1	J 061 L/H GARDEN STATE	Sewer	205.00	1,350.00
		09/14/21 21 2	J 061 L/H GARDEN STATE	Sewer	180.00	1,530.00
		03/01/22 22 1	J 061 L/H GARDEN STATE	Sewer	180.00	1,710.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
3 24 19-00002 71	NEHL, MICHAEL & REGINA 2017 SUTTON AVENUE NORTHFIELD, NJ 2017 SUTTON AVE DB TL HOLDCO 2020	03/19/20 Outside 08225	Open 2019		0.00 %	53,700.00
			Tax	10,956.36	1,120.30	12,076.66
			Sewer	180.00	20.00	200.00
			Cost	100.00	0.00	100.00
			Total In Sale:			12,376.66
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Sewer	04/02/20 20 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	180.00	0.00	12,556.66	
	Tax	04/02/20 20 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	3,514.68	0.00	16,071.34	
	Tax	05/21/20 20 2 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	3,444.79	0.00	19,516.13	
	Tax	08/20/20 20 3 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	3,600.65	0.00	23,116.78	
	Sewer	11/19/20 20 2 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	190.00	0.00	23,306.78	
	Tax	11/19/20 20 4 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	3,522.15	0.00	26,828.93	
	Tax	12/31/20 20 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	938.08	0.00	27,767.01	
	Tax	02/25/21 21 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	3,499.21	0.00	31,266.22	
	Sewer	05/14/21 21 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	190.00	0.00	31,456.22	
	Tax	05/14/21 21 2 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	3,495.74	0.00	34,951.96	
	Sewer	09/14/21 21 2 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	180.00	0.00	35,131.96	
	Tax	09/14/21 21 3 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	3,516.00	0.00	38,647.96	
	Tax	11/18/21 21 4 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	3,472.98	0.00	42,120.94	
	Tax	12/31/21 21 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	910.31	0.00	43,031.25	
	Tax	02/15/22 22 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	3,479.19	0.00	46,510.44	
49 9 19-00017 71	HOF I REO 5 LLC-ROC CAPITAL 645 MADISON AVENUE-19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 615 NEW RD DB TL HOLDCO 2020	03/19/20 Outside 10022	Open 2019		0.00 %	7,600.00
			Tax	1,643.41	72.33	1,715.74
			Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
			Cost	34.31	0.00	34.31
			Total In Sale:			1,750.05
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Sewer	04/02/20 20 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	180.00	0.00	1,930.05	
	Tax	04/02/20 20 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	1,054.40	0.00	2,984.45	
	Tax	05/21/20 20 2 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	1,033.44	0.00	4,017.89	
	Tax	08/20/20 20 3 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	1,080.20	0.00	5,098.09	
	Sewer	11/19/20 20 2 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	190.00	0.00	5,288.09	
	Tax	11/19/20 20 4 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	1,056.64	0.00	6,344.73	
	Tax	02/25/21 21 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	1,049.76	0.00	7,394.49	
	Sewer	05/14/21 21 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	190.00	0.00	7,584.49	
	Tax	05/14/21 21 2 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	1,048.72	0.00	8,633.21	
	Sewer	09/14/21 21 2 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	180.00	0.00	8,813.21	
	Tax	09/14/21 21 3 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	1,054.80	0.00	9,868.01	
	Tax	11/18/21 21 4 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	1,041.89	0.00	10,909.90	
	Tax	02/15/22 22 1 J 061 L/H DB TL HOLDCO	1,043.76	0.00	11,953.66	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal	Interest	Premium Total
Id	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr			Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
52 5	PEREZ,YSSA & RUBEN 609 JACKSON AVENUE NORTHFIELD, NJ	03/19/20 Outside 08225	Open 2019			0.00 %	7,000.00
19-00018 85	609 JACKSON AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost	5,757.80 360.00 100.00	600.27 40.00 0.00	6,358.07 400.00 100.00
				Total In Sale:			6,858.07
				Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	04/13/20 20	1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,494.15	0.00	8,352.22
	Sewer	04/13/20 20	1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	8,532.22
	Tax	06/30/20 20	2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,482.63	0.00	10,014.85
	Sewer	09/28/20 20	2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	10,194.85
	Tax	09/28/20 20	3 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,549.73	0.00	11,744.58
	Tax	11/20/20 20	4 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,489.44	0.00	13,234.02
	Tax	03/30/21 21	1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,507.57	0.00	14,741.59
	Sewer	03/30/21 21	1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	14,921.59
	Tax	06/14/21 21	2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,497.31	0.00	16,418.90
	Sewer	09/14/21 21	2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	16,598.90
	Tax	09/14/21 21	3 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,486.09	0.00	18,084.99
	Tax	11/16/21 21	4 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,476.63	0.00	19,561.62
	Sewer	02/16/22 22	1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	19,741.62
	Tax	02/16/22 22	1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,476.39	0.00	21,218.01
75 10	IRELAND, JUNE M 213 W GLENCOVE AVENUE NORTHFIELD, NJ	03/19/20 Outside 08225	Open 2019			0.00 %	16,500.00
19-00028 85	213 W GLENCOVE AVE CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN			Tax Sewer Cost	7,097.54 360.00 100.00	963.10 40.00 0.00	8,060.64 400.00 100.00
				Total In Sale:			8,560.64
				Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Sewer	04/13/20 20	1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	8,740.64
	Tax	04/13/20 20	1 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,841.82	0.00	10,582.46
	Tax	06/30/20 20	2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,827.61	0.00	12,410.07
	Sewer	09/28/20 20	2 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	180.00	0.00	12,590.07
	Tax	09/28/20 20	3 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,910.32	0.00	14,500.39
	Tax	11/20/20 20	4 J 061 L/H	CHRISTIANA TRUST	1,836.01	0.00	16,336.40
105 23	HOF I REO 5 LLC-ROC CAPITAL 645 MADISON AVENUE-19TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY	03/19/20 Outside 10022	Open 2019			18.00 %	0.00
19-00039 97	NORTHFIELD AVE 360 CAPITAL, LLC			Tax Cost	352.36 15.00	17.76 0.00	370.12 15.00
				Total In Sale:			385.12
				Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	04/03/20 20	1 J 061 L/H	360 CAPITAL	118.37	0.00	503.49
	Tax	05/12/20 20	2 J 061 L/H	360 CAPITAL LLC	117.05	0.00	620.54
	Tax	08/12/20 20	3 J 061 L/H	360 CAPTIAL LLC	122.37	0.00	742.91
	Tax	11/12/20 20	4 J 061 L/H	360 CAPITAL	119.79	0.00	862.70
	Tax	02/12/21 21	1 J 061 L/H	360 CAPITAL	119.07	0.00	981.77

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
105 23	19-00039 HOF I REO 5 LLC-ROC CAPITAL	Continued				
	Tax	05/11/21 21 2 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	118.78	0.00	1,100.55	
	Tax	09/14/21 21 3 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	119.02	0.00	1,219.57	
	Tax	11/12/21 21 4 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	118.18	0.00	1,337.75	
	Tax	02/11/22 22 1 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	118.60	0.00	1,456.35	
105 24	HOF I REO 5 LLC-ROC CAPITAL	03/19/20	Open	0.00 %	10,100.00	
	645 MADISON AVENUE-19TH FLOOR	Outside				
	NEW YORK, NY	10022	2019			
19-00040 97	32 NORTHFIELD AVE					
	360 CAPITAL, LLC					
		Tax	1,134.88	48.08	1,182.96	
		Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00	
		Cost	23.66	0.00	23.66	
		Total In Sale:			1,206.62	
		Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00	
	Tax	04/03/20 20 1 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	1,134.28	0.00	2,340.90	
	Tax	05/12/20 20 2 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL LLC	1,111.16	0.00	3,452.06	
	Tax	08/12/20 20 3 J 061 L/H 360 CAPTIAL LLC	1,289.94	0.00	4,742.00	
	Sewer	09/14/20 20 1 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	195.00	0.00	4,937.00	
	Sewer	09/14/20 20 2 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	180.00	0.00	5,117.00	
	Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	1,264.40	0.00	6,381.40	
	Tax	02/12/21 21 1 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	1,194.32	0.00	7,575.72	
	Sewer	03/12/21 21 1 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL LLC	180.00	0.00	7,755.72	
	Tax	05/11/21 21 2 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	1,187.79	0.00	8,943.51	
	Sewer	09/14/21 21 2 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	180.00	0.00	9,123.51	
	Tax	09/14/21 21 3 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	1,204.24	0.00	10,327.75	
	Tax	11/12/21 21 4 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	1,185.36	0.00	11,513.11	
	Tax	02/11/22 22 1 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	1,189.26	0.00	12,702.37	
	Sewer	02/11/22 22 1 J 061 L/H 360 CAPITAL	180.00	0.00	12,882.37	
173 2	BALLENA, ALEXANDER & ANTONIO	03/19/20	Open	0.00 %	600.00	
	5 MILL ROAD	Outside				
	NORTHFIELD, NJ	08225	2019			
19-00062 72	5 E MILL RD					
	US BANK CUSTPC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK					
		Sewer	215.00	0.00	215.00	
		Total In Sale:			215.00	
		Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00	
	Sewer	05/20/20 20 1 J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8,LLC	185.00	0.00	400.00	
	Sewer	11/18/20 20 2 J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8, LLC	190.00	0.00	590.00	
	Sewer	04/07/21 21 1 J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	180.00	0.00	770.00	
	Sewer	05/20/21 21 1 J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	5.00	0.00	775.00	
	Sewer	09/22/21 21 2 J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	40.00	0.00	815.00	
33 8	KASHEY, DARRYL(HULL) & DANIEL	03/18/21	Open	0.00 %	700.00	
	2222 ZION ROAD	Outside				
	NORTHFIELD, NJ	08225	2020			
20-00005 72	2222 ZION RD					
	US BANK CUSTPC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK					
		Sewer	360.00	25.00	385.00	
		Cost	15.00	0.00	15.00	
		Total In Sale:			400.00	
		Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00	
	Sewer	04/07/21 21 1 J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	185.00	0.00	585.00	
	Sewer	09/22/21 21 2 J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	180.00	0.00	765.00	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
48 11	LAELIA LLC 9990 RICHMOND AVENUE HOUSTON, TX	03/18/21 Outside 77042	Open		0.00 %	14,000.00
20-00010 86	508 FAIRBANKS AVE TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS, LLC		2020			
			Tax	1,727.05	61.22	1,788.27
			Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
			Cost	35.77	0.00	35.77
			Total In Sale:			1,824.04
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Tax	05/12/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	1,803.35	0.00	3,627.39
	Sewer	05/12/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	185.00	0.00	3,812.39
	Tax	05/12/21 21 2 J 061 L/H	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	1,726.10	0.00	5,538.49
	Sewer	11/18/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	5.00	0.00	5,543.49
	Sewer	11/18/21 21 2 J 061 L/H	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	185.00	0.00	5,728.49
	Tax	11/18/21 21 3 J 061 L/H	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	1,794.09	0.00	7,522.58
	Tax	11/18/21 21 4 J 061 L/H	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	1,717.42	0.00	9,240.00
	Tax	02/18/22 22 1 J 061 L/H	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	1,728.19	0.00	10,968.19
	Sewer	02/18/22 22 1 J 061 L/H	TRYSTONE CAPITAL	180.00	0.00	11,148.19
75 31	LAIELLI RONALD P.,JR. 46 LIGHTHOUSE COURT ATLANTIC CITY, NJ	03/18/21 Outside 08401	Open		0.00 %	600.00
20-00016 72	228 RIDGEWOOD DR US BANK CUSTPC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK		2020			
			Sewer	180.00	10.00	190.00
			Cost	15.00	0.00	15.00
			Total In Sale:			205.00
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Sewer	04/07/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	PRO CAP 8 LLC	185.00	0.00	390.00
	Sewer	09/22/21 21 2 J 061 L/H	PRO CAP 8 LLC	180.00	0.00	570.00
77 4	FRANKS, HARRY JR. C/O JOAN FRANKS 2606 WABASH AVENUE NORTHFIELD, NJ	03/18/21 Outside 08225	Open		0.00 %	25,000.00
20-00017 92	2606 WABASH AVE US BANK CUST / ACTLIEN HOLDING		2020			
			Tax	6,121.46	560.39	6,681.85
			Sewer	0.00	0.00	0.00
			Cost	100.00	0.00	100.00
			Total In Sale:			6,781.85
			Balance as of 12/31/99:			0.00
	Sewer	05/19/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	ACTLIEN HOLDINGS	190.00	0.00	6,971.85
	Tax	05/19/21 21 1 J 061 L/H	ACTLIEN HOLDINGS	2,142.20	0.00	9,114.05
	Tax	05/19/21 21 2 J 061 L/H	ACTLIEN HOLDINGS	2,050.82	0.00	11,164.87
	Sewer	09/14/21 21 2 J 061 L/H	ACTLIEN HOLDING	180.00	0.00	11,344.87
	Tax	09/14/21 21 3 J 061 L/H	ACTLIEN HOLDING	2,060.63	0.00	13,405.50
	Tax	12/20/21 21 4 J 061 L/H	ACTLIEN HOLDING	2,067.69	0.00	15,473.19
	Tax	02/17/22 22 1 J 061 L/H	ACTLIEN HOLDING	2,047.18	0.00	17,520.37
	Sewer	02/17/22 22 1 J 061 L/H	ACTLIEN HOLDING	180.00	0.00	17,700.37

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance		
115 25	SCULLION, JAMES 9601 MONMOUTH AVE,FRONT MARGATE, NJ	03/18/21 Outside 08402	Open		0.00 %	700.00	
20-00028 72	201 DAVIS AVE US BANK CUSTPC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK		2020	Sewer Cost	360.00 15.00	25.00 0.00	385.00 15.00
				Total In Sale:		400.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00	
	Sewer	04/07/21 21 1	J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	185.00	0.00	585.00	
	Sewer	09/22/21 21 2	J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	180.00	0.00	765.00	
120 7	CARROCCIA, NATALIE 1001 BROAD STREET NORTHFIELD, NJ	03/18/21 Outside 08225	Open		0.00 %	25,000.00	
20-00029 92	1001 BROAD ST US BANK CUST / ACTLIEN HOLDING			Tax Sewer Cost	7,495.57 360.00 100.00	823.12 25.00 0.00	8,318.69 385.00 100.00
				Total In Sale:		8,803.69	
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00	
	Tax	05/19/21 21 1	J 061 L/H ACTLIEN HOLDINGS	1,983.04	0.00	10,786.73	
	Sewer	05/19/21 21 1	J 061 L/H ACTLIEN HOLDINGS	190.00	0.00	10,976.73	
	Tax	05/19/21 21 2	J 061 L/H ACTLIEN HOLDINGS	1,898.45	0.00	12,875.18	
	Sewer	09/14/21 21 2	J 061 L/H ACTLIEN HOLDING	180.00	0.00	13,055.18	
	Tax	09/14/21 21 3	J 061 L/H ACTLIEN HOLDING	1,907.55	0.00	14,962.73	
	Tax	12/20/21 21 4	J 061 L/H ACTLIEN HOLDING	1,914.06	0.00	16,876.79	
	Sewer	02/17/22 22 1	J 061 L/H ACTLIEN HOLDING	180.00	0.00	17,056.79	
	Tax	02/17/22 22 1	J 061 L/H ACTLIEN HOLDING	1,895.08	0.00	18,951.87	
131 20	FOSS,MATTHEW J.& DESANTIS,JESSICA R 811 FIRST STREET NORTHFIELD, NJ	03/18/21 Outside 08225	Open		0.00 %	600.00	
20-00038 72	811 FIRST ST US BANK CUSTPC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK		2020	Sewer Cost	360.00 15.00	25.00 0.00	385.00 15.00
				Total In Sale:		400.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00	
	Sewer	04/07/21 21 1	J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	185.00	0.00	585.00	
	Sewer	09/22/21 21 2	J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	180.00	0.00	765.00	
149 8	VU & ASSOC LLC 207 SHORE ROAD SOMERS POINT, NJ	03/18/21 Outside 08244	Open		0.00 %	1,300.00	
20-00044 72	309 SHORE RD US BANK CUSTPC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK		2020	Sewer Cost	720.00 15.00	25.00 0.00	745.00 15.00
				Total In Sale:		760.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00	
	Sewer	04/07/21 21 1	J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	365.00	0.00	1,125.00	
	Sewer	09/22/21 21 2	J 061 L/H PRO CAP 8 LLC	360.00	0.00	1,485.00	

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	O.B. Tax Sale Principal	Payments Interest	Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Total Balance
Tax	18	0.00	70,647.62 0.00	0.00	0.00	213,382.79	0.00	0.00	284,030.41
Sewer	19	0.00	4,850.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	14,055.00	0.00	0.00	18,905.00
Misc	1	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	2,068.33	0.00	0.00	2,068.33
Boarding Up	1	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	355.10	0.00	0.00	355.10
Cost	24	0.00	1,098.94 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,098.94
Lien Totals	63	0.00	76,596.56 0.00	0.00	0.00	229,861.22	0.00	0.00	306,457.78
Total Certs:	25								

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/2000 to 04/08/2022

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/99 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	64,272.47	
Sewer	4,535.00	
Misc	0.00	
Boarding Up	0.00	
Cost	1,098.94	
Interest	6,690.15	
TOTAL TAX SALE		76,596.56

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Boarding Up	0.00	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Boarding Up	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Misc	0.00	
Boarding Up	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer Exst	224,009.88	0.00	224,009.88
6% Penalty	5,851.34	0.00	5,851.34
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS	229,861.22	0.00	229,861.22

BALANCE AS OF 04/08/22

Tax	284,030.41	
Sewer	18,905.00	
Misc	2,068.33	
Boarding Up	355.10	
Cost	1,098.94	
Installment Principal	0.00	
TOTAL BALANCE		306,457.78

TOTAL PREMIUM 201,310.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>